This Data Sheet is the property of Telephone Equipment (NSW) Pty Ltd and shall not be reproduced or used in any manner without the prior written consent of
Telephone Equipment (NSW) Pty Ltd. Information subject to change without notice.
Telephone Equipment (NSW) PTY LTD
Unit 3, 7-15 Gundah Road,
Mount Kuring-Gai, 2080,
NSW Australia
Ph: 61 2 9457 0277 Fax: 61 2 9457 9753
Mobile: 0419 236 568
Email: sales@te-telequip.com
MELBOURNE
10 Richards Court
Keilor Park VIC 3043
Ph:  03 9572 0355
PRODUCT DATASHEET
12VDC1000/26
SWITCHMODE PSU 12VDC 1000mA
2.1X5.5X12MM C+ REV
TECHNOLOGY DELIVERED
OVER 35 YEARS EXPERIENCE IN THE TELECOMMUNICATIONS INDUSTRY FEATURES
TECHNICAL DRAWING
▪▪ Switching power supply/ Plug Pack
▪▪ Input 100~240 VAC 50/60Hz
▪▪ Output Power: 5VA
▪▪ Current: 1000mA
▪▪ RoHS compliant
▪▪ Approved and manufactured to
Australian standards
▪▪ Reverse & replaceable DC plug
▪▪ Operating temperature
     - internal 40oC
     - ambient operating temperature 85oC
25.1
62.0
80+/-10
1800+100
38.3
17.06+/-0.4
37
.2
8.
7
39.7
Ø5.5+/-0.2mm
Ø2.1+/-0.2mm
26.5±1
12.00
3.00
02.9
32±1
-0
1.63+/-0.05
6.35+/-0.1
ta:40°C
IP20
A
C
/D
C
 A
D
A
P
TO
R
M
O
D
E
L: Y
LJX
A
-A
120100
IN
P
U
T: 100-240V
~50/60H
z 0.5A
 M
ax
O
U
TP
U
T:  12V
    1000m
A
E
FFIC
IE
N
C
Y
 LE
V
E
L:
M
M
Y
Y
 G
P
M
ade in C
hina
V
---
ta:40°C
IP20
A
C
/D
C
 A
D
A
P
TO
R
M
O
D
E
L: Y
LJX
A
-A
120100
IN
P
U
T: 100-240V
~50/60H
z 0.5A
 M
ax
O
U
TP
U
T:  12V
    1000m
A
E
FFIC
IE
N
C
Y
 LE
V
E
L:
M
M
Y
Y
 G
P
M
ade in C
hina
V
---